## Call for Papers

# The 2020 International Conference in Management Sciences and Decision Making May 16, 2020

Tamkang University, New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

#### **MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT:**

The 2020 International Conference in Management Sciences and Decision Making will be held at Tamkang University, New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.), on May 16, 2020. Topics related to managerial decision making from all management fields are invited for submission. Case studies, international business research, and innovative management/business research are especially welcomed. Good quality articles submitted to this conference shall be recommended by the Session Chairs for a possibility of being included in the special issue ofInternational Journal of Information and Management Sciences (IJIMS, index in EI Compendex) after English Editing.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMISSION:**

The official language, for both submissions and presentations, is English. Author(s) should send an abstract with approximately 500 words as an e-mail attachment to <a href="mailto:icmsdm@mail2.tku.edu.tw">icmsdm@mail2.tku.edu.tw</a> no later than <a href="mailto:January 25">January 25</a>, 2020. The abstract must be submitted as Word documents and contain a title of the submission, full name and affiliation of the author(s). Author(s) is required to complete the Particulars form that can be found in Conference website <a href="mailto:(http://msdm.ms.tku.edu.tw/news/news.php?Sn=859">http://msdm.ms.tku.edu.tw/news/news.php?Sn=859</a>) and submit the form(s) (contributor.docx) together with the abstract. If more than two authors are listed, please identify the one who will make the presentation at the conference. Notification of acceptance will be sent on <a href="mailto:January 31">January 31</a>, 2020. Upon notification of acceptance, the full paper (in English, double-spaced, A4 size, Microsoft Word format) is due on <a href="February 26">February 26</a>, 2020.

A registration fee of US\$120.00 (or NT\$3,500) is required to reach our office before the full paper submission deadline in order to be officially registered into the conference. Payments can be made by international money orders or checks payable to International Journal of Information and Management Sciences, Tamkang University, Department of Management Sciences, Room B907, No. 151, Yingzhuan Rd., Tamsui Dist., New Taipei City 25137, Taiwan (R.O.C).

Please note that author(s) must present the paper that is accepted by the Conference Committee and no request to present a different paper will be entertained. Presentation must be made in English. Accepted paper will be removed from the Conference and no Letter of Acceptance will be awarded if none of the author(s) is able to make the presentation during the Conference.

#### **OFFICAL LANGUAGE**: English

<b>Important Dates</b>	Detail	Email Subject Header
May 16, 2020	Conference	
January 25, 2020	Submission of Abstract and Authors	Abstract: 2020 ICMSDM
	Information	
January 31, 2020	Acceptance Notification	
February 26, 2020	Registration Fee and Submission of	(paper ID:XXX) Full paper: 2020 ICMSDM
	Full Paper	
April 20, 2020	PowerPoint Slides (without any	(paper ID:XXX) PowerPoint Slides
	author's details)	(without author's details):2020 ICMSDM

### **CONTACT PERSON**:

Department of Management Sciences

Tamkang University

No.151, Yingzhuan Rd., Tamsui Dist., New Taipei City 25137, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

TEL: 886-2-8631-3221 FAX:886-2-8631-3214

E-mail: icmsdm@mail2.tku.edu.tw

Website: http://msdm.ms.tku.edu.tw/news/news.php?Sn=859